CAPITAL BUDGET, TO BE USED FOR THE ODOT PROJECT (PID #76437), 
THE WIDENING OF SR 93 (MANCHESTER ROAD) AND ROBINSON 
AVENUE, AND THE RELOCATION OF WATERLINE, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Fifty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy 
Dollars and No Cents ($53,370.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item 
of the Water Fund to the Water Fund Capital Budget, to be used for the ODOT Project 
(PID #7637), the widening of SR 93 (Manchester Road) and Robinson Avenue, and 
Barberton’s share of the relocation of waterline.